

SENKO Group Holdings Co., Ltd. SENKO Co., Ltd.

## **About Business Expansion in Okinawa**

## - Exploring Business Partnership with Anshin Co., Ltd. -

SENKO Group Holdings Co., Ltd. (Head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President: Yasuhisa Fukuda; "SENKO GHD") affiliated core company SENKO Co., Ltd. (Head office: Kita-ku, Osaka; President: Yasuhisa Fukuda; "SENKO") and SYMBA HOLDINGS Co., Ltd. (Head office: Urasoe City, Okinawa Prefecture; President: Kiyohide Asato) affiliated logistics company Anshin Co., Ltd. (Head office: Urasoe City, Okinawa Prefecture; President: Katsuji Teruya; "Anshin") today agreed to start examining the feasibility of a business partnership to further expand the business of both companies.

SENKO deals with many customers that are wholesalers and retailers, and also covers deliveries of freight from throughout Japan bound for stores in Okinawa Prefecture. It outsources logistics operations throughout the island chain to Anshin and other local logistics companies, however the challenge has been with establishing an operational center in Okinawa and expanding sales channels there, as well as developing a logistics service for freight from around Japan and strengthening networks.

As one of the top three logistics companies operating in Okinawa, Anshin has business with many wholesalers and retailers there, and is also seeking to further expand business including cargo business bound for Okinawa.

In light of such circumstances, SENKO and Anshin have agreed to begin exploring the potential of business partnerships that harness the sales expertise, brand power and local capabilities of both companies with the aim of expanding logistics business within Okinawa as well as transportation between Okinawa, Japan and overseas, and also expanding SENKO GHD's trading and commerce business and living support business (including nursing and fitness operations) ventures in Okinawa.

Moving forward, a project team will be established by both companies to explore more specific details of such a partnership.



## Overview of SENKO Co., Ltd.

Company Name	SENKO Co., Ltd.
Representative	Yasuhisa Fukuda, President and Representative Director
Address	1-1-30 Oyodonaka, Kita-ku, Osaka, JAPAN
Established	April 15, 2016 (July 20, 1946 for SENKO GHD)
Capital	10 billion yen
Main business details	Vehicle transportation business, warehousing business, logistics processing
	business, etc.
Stock exchange	First section of Tokyo Stock Exchange (SENKO GHD)

## Overview of Anshin Co., Ltd.

Company Name	Anshin Co., Ltd.
Representative	President and Representative Director Katsuji Teruya
Address	2-7-4 Irijima, Urasoe City, Okinawa Prefecture
Established	September 1, 1981 (founded February 1965)
Capital	53 million yen
Main business details	Logistics planning for Okinawa, comprehensive logistics orders

End